## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/308538

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Meiso Yokoyama	2006-03-31	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
ITC Inc., Ltd.	2-19-60-301, Mihara		Asaka-shi, Saitama-ken	JAPAN	351-0025

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 4254822812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 034335** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Chao-Chang David Pai
DATE SIGNED:	2006-04-04

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign.tif

OP \$4

PATENT REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number					
ASSIGNMENT OF AFFLICATION	IP129101					
Whereas, I/We, Meiso Yokoyama of Asaka-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Field Emission Organic Light Emitting Diode						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number/						
$\square$ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $03/31/2006$ , and						
Whereas, ITC Inc., Ltd. of Asaka-shi,	Saltama-ken, Japan , herein referred					
to as "assignee", whose mailing address is 2-19-60-3						
Saitama-ken, Japan, is desirous o	of acquiring the entire right, title and					
interest in the same;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$_10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Executed this 3/ day of 03	, 20_08,					
at	·					
	M. Yokogama Signature					
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.*						
<sup>*</sup> □ Total of forms are submitted.						

PATENT REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0363

**RECORDED: 04/04/2006**